FARMINGTON FIELD OFFICE

Nominated Parcels for October 19, 2016 Oil and Gas Lease Sale

NM-201610-001 1521.160 Acres
T.0220N, R.0060W, 23 PM, NM
Sec. 004 SE;

005 Sw,

006 LOTS6,7;

006 E2SW,SE;

008 N2;

009 N2,W2sW;

010 NW;
Sandoval County
Stipulations:
BIA-1 Navajo Nation Stipulation
BIA-3 Pipeline
BIA-5 Occupied Structures/Dwellings
F-15-POD Plan of Development
F-41-LN Biological Survey
F-44-NSO Community/Residences
F-47-CSU Air Dispersion Modeling
NM-10 Drainage
NM-11-LN  Cultural Resources
WO-ESA-7 Endangered Species Act
WO-NHPA  National Historic Preservation Act

NM-201610-002 441.500 Acres
T.0230N, R.0070W, 23 PM, NM
Sec. 006 LOTS5,6,7;

006 SENW,E2SW,SWSE;

007 NE;
Rio Arriba County
Stipulations:
BIA-1 Navajo Nation Stipulation
BIA-3 Pipeline
BIA-5 Occupied Structures/Dwellings
F-15-POD Plan of Development
F-41-LN Biological Survey
F-44-NSO Community/Residences
F-47-CSU Air Dispersion Modeling
NM-10 Drainage
NM-11-LN  Cultural Resources
WO-ESA-7 Endangered Species Act
WO-NHPA  National Historic Preservation Act
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NM-201610-003 160.000 Acres
T.0230N, R.0070W, 23 PM, NM
Sec. 035 NE;
Sandoval County

Stipulations:
BIA-1
BIA-3
BIA-5
F-9-CSU
F-15-POD
F-41-LN
F-44-NSO
F-47-CSU
NM-10
NM-11-LN
WO-ESA-7
WO-NHPA

Navajo Nation Stipulation
Pipeline

Occupied Structures/Dwellings
Paleontology

Plan of Development
Biological Survey
Community/Residences

Air Dispersion Modeling
Drainage

Cultural Resources
Endangered Species Act
National Historic Preservation Act
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